10.6 Appointment of authority to scrutinize the Tender Proposal

Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (PR.I) Department

G.O. (Ms) No. 204

Dated : 24.12.2007 Read:

- 1. From the Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj,
 - D.O. Letter No.85941/2007/TU1, dated : 23.11.2007
- 2. G.O.Ms.No.203, Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (PR-I) Department, Dated : 20.12.2007

ORDER

The Government have examined the proposal of the Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj for appointing authorities competent to scrutinize the Tender Proposals before putting up to the Tender Accepting Authority and direct that the authority to scrutinize the Tender Proposals of all the works shall be as specified in the Table below:-

AUTHORITY TO SCRUTINIZE THE TENDER PROPOSAL

SI. No.	Authority	Value of Work
(1)	(2)	(3)
1	Block Engineer / Assistant Engineer (Rural Development and Panchayat Raj)	Not more than Rupees One Lakh.
2	Assistant Executive Engineer (Rural Development and Panchayat Raj)	More than Rupees One Lakh and not more than Rupees Five Lakhs.
З	Executive Engineer (Rural Development and Panchayat Raj)	More than Rupees Five Lakhs.

(By order of the Governor)

K.ASHOK VARDHAN SHETTY

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT